






Grading  

The grade received in this course will be based upon performance on exams, 
homework, and lab assignments. Lab grades will be based on participation (50%) 
and quality of the write-up (50%). The following weighting scale will be used.  
Grades will not be curved, although extra credit may occasionally be available. 

Components of grade Requirements for letter grade 

Midterm Exam 20% A+ > 96% 
A   93% to 96% 
A- 90% to 92% 

C+ 77% to 79% 
C   70% to 76% 

Final Exam 25% 

Homework Assignments 20% B+ 87% to 89% 
B  83% to 86% 
B- 80% to 82% 

D  60% to 69% 

Lab Assignments 35% 

Total  100%  F < 60% 



Lecture, Lab and Assignment Schedule 

Not that this schedule is approximate.  Always check Blackboard to make 
sure of due dates, etc.

 

  

Topic

 (Lecture and lab Mon., 
lecture Weds.)

1 1 Mon Aug 24
Introduction; 
measurement 

1 Mon Aug 24   
No lab the first week 
of class

1 2 Weds Aug 26
Accuracy, precision, bias, 
and estimation

#1: Estimation and 
critical thinking

2 3 Mon Aug 31 Sampling
#1: Estimation and 
critical thinking

2 Mon Aug 31
Lab 1: Berry data, veg 
sampling

2 4 Weds Sep 2 Statistics -- intro



 

8 13 Mon Oct 12 Stratified sampling
#4: Ecological 
Datasets

8 Mon Oct 12
Lab 7: Snow Sampling 
(weather dependent)

Lab 7 Lab 6 due

8 14 Wed Oct 14 Stratified sampling cont.

9 15 Mon Oct 19 Power and sample size #5 Wildlife Datasets

9 Mon Oct 19 Lab 8: Intro to Excel Lab 8 Lab 7 due

9 16 Wed Oct 21 Paired T tests

10 17 Mon Oct 26
Population ecology and 
growth

#5 Wildlife Datasets

10 Mon Oct 26 Lab 9: Probability and CLTLab 9 Lab 8 due

10 18 Wed Oct 28 Pop. ecology cont.

11 19 Mon Nov 2
Meta-populations and life 
tables

#6 Population 
Estimations

11 Mon Nov 2 Lab 10: Hypothesis testingLab 10 Lab 9 due

11 20 Wed Nov 4
Estimating wildlife 
populations

12 21 Mon Nov 9 Mark/recapture 

12 Mon Nov 9
Lab 11: Population 
dynamics

Lab 12 Lab 10 due

12 22 Wed Nov 11 Biodiversity
#6 Population 
Estimations

Mon Nov 16
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